

## **News Release**

January 5, 2024 Release Number: 4804

MEDIA CONTACT

Kelsey Barlow, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 202-6090/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: <u>kbarlow@charlestoncounty.org</u>

## **Extended Office Hours Update**

Due to potential severe weather all Charleston County Government Offices will be closed Tuesday, January 9.

The Charleston County Treasurer's Office and Auditor's Office will be open for extended hours Monday, January 8 through Thursday, January 11 for residents who wish to pay their tax bills in person.

## Locations open until 6 p.m.

- North Charleston office located at 4045 Bridge View Dr., North Charleston, SC 29405.
- Mt. Pleasant office located at 1189 Sweetgrass Pkwy., Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464.
- Downtown office located at 101 Meeting St., Charleston, SC 29401.

## Location open until 5:30 p.m.

• Ravenel office located at 5962 Highway 165, Ravenel, SC 29470.

Tax bills can be paid online, via phone, by mail and in person at any of Charleston County's Service Center locations.

Online payments: <u>https://sc-charleston.publicaccessnow.com/</u>. Phone payments: 866-594-4213 (motor vehicle, real property, and rental residential) Pin numbers are required, and can be found at the top of a tax bill or online: <u>https://sc-charleston.publicaccessnow.com/</u>. Service center locations: <u>https://www.charlestoncounty.org/service-centers.php</u>.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

• Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org



- written by the Public Information Office -